



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2774/2018 & Crl. M.A. 9893/2018**

GEETA RAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar and Mr.
Anirudh Tanwar, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshai Malik, Addl. PP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

22.05.2018

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned Addl. PP for the
State. Notice shall issue to respondent no. 2, returnable on
15.11.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 22, 2018

'rs'