



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2774/2018**

GEETA RAI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Harsh Prabhakar with Mr.Anirudh
Tanwar, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Amit Chadha, APP.
R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **15.11.2018**

CRL.M.A.No.9893 /2018

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.C. 2774/2018

Respondent no.2 appears in person and prays for time to engage
a lawyer.

Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

At request, adjourned to 25.02.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2018

sr