



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2774/2018 and Crl. M.A. no. 9893/2018

GEETA RAI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Harsh Prabhakar and Mr.
Anirudh Tanwar, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Amit Chadha, APP with SI
Kamlesh Kumar, P.S. Kalkaji
Mr. M.A. Karthik, Adv. for
respondent no. 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **25.02.2019**

At joint request, renotify on 19th July, 2019.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2019

r.bararia