

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2774/2018
GEETA RAI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar & Mr. Jay
K.Bhardwaj, Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, APP
Ms. Priyanka Singh & Mr.
Tejasva Mehra, Advocates for
respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **02.09.2019**

At joint request, renotify on 26.11.2019.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

SEPTEMBER 02, 2019

tp