

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2774/2018**

GEETA RAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry, Proxy
Counsel.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, APP with SI
Ved Prakash, P.S. Sarita Vihar
and ACP Mukesh Kiran Tyagi.
Mr. Abhimanyu Kampani and
Mr. Lakshya Gupta, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **26.11.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment to file additional documents. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

2. Renotify, as prayed, on 16.03.2020.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2019

Aj