



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2774/2018**

GEETA RAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry and Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Advocates alongwith Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

15.01.2024

%

List on 02.04.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 15, 2024/pa