



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2774/2018**
GEETA RAI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar Advocate for
DHCLSC with Mr. Dhruv
Chaudhary, Mr. Adeep Ahmad and
Ms. Eshita Pallavi, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, Ld. APP
for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
04.02.2025

%

1. The record shows that Respondent No.2 has not been appearing after 10.07.2023.
2. Considering the nature of the Petition, Notice be issued to Respondent No.2 for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 06.05.2025 for arguments.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/va