



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2774/2018**

GEETA RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Advocate
(DHCLSC), Mr. Dhruv Chaudhary &
Mr. Shubham Sourav, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with SI Mitthan Lal, PS-
Sarita Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

06.05.2025

%

1. PF not filed. Same be filed within 3 days for service of respondent no.2 through ordinary and electronic modes, returnable on the next date of hearing. It is clarified that no further opportunity to either party shall be granted.

2. List on 8th August, 2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 6, 2025

NA

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:32:47