



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2774/2018**

**GEETA RAI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, DHCLSC with  
Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry, Mr. Shubham  
Sourav and Mr. Vijet Singh,  
Advocates Petitioner in person

versus

**STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State  
with SI Mitthan Lal, P.S. Sarita Vihar  
Mr. Virender Singh Rawat,  
Mr. Prakhar Bhardwaj and  
Mr. Shalabh Gupta, Advocates for  
R-2 (through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**08.08.2025**

%

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Respondent No. 2 as the main Counsel is not available.
2. List on 24.11.2025.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**AUGUST 8, 2025**

N