



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2774/2018**

GEETA RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar with Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry, Mr. Shubham, Mr. Vijit, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State. Mr. Rajiv Mohan with Mr. Swapnil Krishna, Mr. Hemant Goyal, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2026

ds